

Office of the City Clerk



O2013-1429

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

2/13/2013

Sponsor(s):

Chandler, Michael D. (24)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Loading/Standing/Tow Zone(s) at 3020 W Cermak Rd

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council

Establishing standing zone in designated area, be and the same is hereby amended by striking there from, the following:

"3020 West Cermak Road to a point 20 feet thereof – 15 Minute Standing Zone, Unattended vehicles must have lights flashing – 8:00 AM to 8:00PM – Monday through Saturday"

Inserting in lieu thereof:

Street, etc:	West Cermak Rd.
Location, etc:	3020 W. Cermak Rd.
Distance or extent: <u>Install signs 3020 W. Cermak Rd., 1 (one) standing zone parking spaces</u> (reduce to 20 feet from 25 feet)	
Time Limit: _	15-Minutes with flashing lights
Days:	Monday through Saturday
Hours:	8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Jose Luis Arroyo

Business Contact:

Mr. Jose Luis Arroyo 3020 West Cermak Rd. Chicago, IL 60623 Telephone: 708-442-5937

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force here in after

its passage and publication.

MICHAEL D. CHANDLER Alderman, 24th Ward